

**ATTACHMENT H
FEE PROPOSAL FORM**

TREE PRUNING

Applicant must provide a bid for each of the Areas detailed in the RFP documents. Attachment I provides maps of each Area. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to arrive at a clear understanding of the conditions to be encountered, the difficulties involved, and all other factors affecting the work proposed under this RFP.

For each Area, provide a total cost to prune the number of trees in each diameter class. Total cost should include labor, equipment, materials, supervision, wood disposal, and any other costs associated with tree pruning, in accordance with City of Ann Arbor specifications as outlined in the Scope of Work and fee proposal documents.

Company Name: The Davey Tree Expert Company _____

We hereby offer to furnish labor, equipment, materials, and supervision in accordance with City of Ann Arbor specifications as outline in the Scope of Work and fee proposal documents.

Area 17: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	621	\$40.00	\$24840
6-10"	110	\$105	\$11550
11-15"	45	\$172	\$7740
16-20"	57	\$200	\$11400
21-25"	70	\$260	\$18200
26-30"	57	\$290	\$16530
31-35"	36	\$320	\$11520
>36"	23	\$360	\$8280
TOTAL Area #17	1019	\$218.38	\$110060

Area 5A: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	512	40	\$20480
6-10"	79	105	\$8295
11-15"	25	172	\$4300
16-20"	62	200	\$12400
21-25"	51	260	\$13260
26-30"	37	290	\$10730
31-35"	14	320	\$4480
>36"	10	360	\$3600
TOTAL Area #5A	790	218.38	\$77545

Area Washtenaw Ave: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	51	\$40	\$2040
6-10"	14	\$105	\$1470
11-15"	7	\$192	\$1344
16-20"	15	\$220	\$3300
21-25"	5	\$280	\$1400
26-30"	3	\$310	\$930
31-35"	0	\$340	\$0
>36"	1	\$380	\$380
TOTAL Area Washtenaw Ave	96	\$233.80	\$10864

Area 15: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	351	\$40	\$14040
6-10"	21	\$105	\$2205
11-15"	22	\$172	\$3784
16-20"	59	\$200	\$11800
21-25"	63	\$260	\$16380
26-30"	40	\$290	11600
31-35"	13	\$320	\$4160
>36"	16	\$360	\$5760
TOTAL Area 15	585	\$218.38	\$69729

Area 22A: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	178	\$40	\$7120
6-10"	33	\$105	\$3465
11-15"	9	\$172	\$1548
16-20"	9	\$200	\$1800
21-25"	8	\$260	\$2080
26-30"	6	\$290	\$1740
31-35"	1	\$320	\$320
>36"	3	\$360	\$1080
TOTAL Area 22A	247	\$218.38	\$19153

Area 3: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	320	\$40	\$12800
6-10"	45	\$105	\$4725
11-15"	9	\$172	\$1548
16-20"	19	\$200	\$3800
21-25"	31	\$260	\$8060
26-30"	22	\$290	\$6380
31-35"	11	\$320	\$3520
>36"	15	\$360	\$5400
TOTAL Area 3	472	\$218.38	\$46233

Area 11: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	649	\$40	\$25960
6-10"	140	\$105	\$14700
11-15"	45	\$172	\$7740
16-20"	99	\$200	\$19800
21-25"	85	\$260	\$22100
26-30"	39	\$290	\$11310
31-35"	16	\$320	\$5120
>36"	8	\$360	\$2880
TOTAL Area 11	1081	\$218.38	\$109610

Area 20B: Tree Pruning

Provide the per tree and total cost to prune the number of trees listed in each diameter class below. See Attachment I for a map of this Area.

Diameter Class (DBH)	Approximate Number of Trees in Diameter Class	Per Tree Cost	Total Cost to Prune Diameter Class
0-5"	669	\$40	\$26760
6-10"	152	\$105	\$15960
11-15"	43	\$172	\$7396
16-20"	38	\$200	\$7600
21-25"	27	\$260	\$7020
26-30"	16	\$290	\$4640
31-35"	3	\$320	\$960
>36"	8	\$360	\$2880
TOTAL Area 20B	956	\$218.38	\$73216

TREE AND STUMP REMOVAL NON-EMERGENCY WORK

Applicant must provide a bid for each unit. It is the responsibility of the Contractor to arrive at a clear understanding of the conditions to be encountered, the difficulties involved, and all other factors affecting the work proposed under this RFP.

For each unit, provide a unit cost in each diameter class. Unit cost should include labor, equipment, materials, supervision, wood disposal, and any other costs associated with tree removal and stump grinding, in accordance with City of Ann Arbor specifications as outlined in the Scope of Work and fee proposal documents.

Company Name: The Davey Tree Expert Company _____

Diameter Class (DBH)	Tree Removal Cost per Tree	Stump Removal Cost per Stump
0-5"	\$200	\$100
6-10"	\$400	\$150
11-15"	\$800	\$200
16-20"	\$1200	\$250
21-25"	\$1400	\$300
26-30"	\$2400	\$350
31-35"	\$3600	\$450
>36"	\$4400	\$550

EMERGENCY / MISCELLANEOUS TREE WORK

Unless specifically noted as being an extra charge, hourly charge for labor shall include the personal equipment used by the worker, including climbing gear, lines, saws, pruners, safety gear, etc. Hourly charges shall begin when work crews arrive on the site and employees are prepared for the work. Charges shall not be "portal-to-portal." Downtime from equipment failure will not be paid for by the City. All maintenance on equipment must be performed either before or after the work day.

Company Name: The Davey Tree Expert Company_____

Crew	Hourly Rate
Two (2) - member Plus aerial tower/bucket, chipper, saws, all equipment, traffic control devices, etc.	\$250
Two (2) - Member Overtime Rate	\$350
Three (3) - member Plus aerial tower/bucket, dump truck, chipper, saws, all equipment, traffic control devices, etc.	\$350
Three (3) - member Overtime Rate	\$450
Four (4) - member Plus aerial tower/bucket, dump truck, chipper, saws, all equipment, traffic control devices, etc.	\$475
Four (4) - member Overtime Rate	\$575